

It is the mission of One Roof to equip and empower our community to prevent and end homelessness through advocacy, education and coordination of services.

AGENDA Membership Meeting July 7, 2022 Zoom / Virtual Meeting – Recording will be published instead of minutes Meeting Link

I. Welcome and Roundtable Introductions

• List of attendees will be generated from Zoom in lieu of a sign-in sheet.

II. Special Topic:

- Community Action Agency of Northeast Alabama
 - o Maggie Bell, Director of Development
 - Overview of programs and initiatives in Jefferson County
- Available Cell Phone Services for Clients, CE Working Group
 - Brief presentation on eligibility for free cell phones for clients

III. Continuum Business

- NEW HUD Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) to address unsheltered and rural homelessness.
- New Coordinated Entry Metric Report now available on the One Roof website
- NEW Resource: monthly newsletter specifically for Case Managers
 - Will feature best practices in case management, new HUD resources, and other content specifically for case managers.

IV. New Business

- General UPDATES from Agencies
- Next Membership Meeting August 4, 2022, TOPIC: TBD. Location will be virtual.
- For up-to-date information from partner agencies, please visit the One Roof website at oneroofonline.org
- Coordinated Entry screenings/assessments are completed between 9AM 4PM Monday through Friday.
- If you experience any PromisSE / HMIS related issues, please email the PromisSE team at HMIS@oneroofonline.org for assistance.
- Please let One Roof know what's going on in your agency! Send info, flyers, announcements to info@oneroofonline.org to be included in One Roof's weekly newsletter. Remember, One Roof will not send out information for a fundraiser event benefiting a nonmember agency.

V. Links to Resources

<u>NEW</u> Resource for ESG Funded Program Staff

- <u>Click</u> here for more information on the new onboarding toolkit developed by HUD specifically for ESG-funded program staff.
- o Also, click here to check out HUD's Virtual Binder for ESG eligible activities